
 

Johnston Marching Band Festival 
Sept. 16, 2023 
 
Johnston High School 
6500 NW 100th 
Johnston, IA 
 
 
7:30 AM  Band Room Opens 
7:45 AM  All member on site 
8:05 AM  Load Instruments onto Truck and Trailer 

Then Dress in Uniform: Wear UJB Shirt and carry coat. 
Load Bus: Be sure you have hat, plume, gloves 

8:35 AM  Instrument Racks locked in Trailer – Depart UHS 
8:50 AM  Arrive at Johnston HS 
   Truck Team: Unload Truck (Team Leaders) 

Trailer Team: Unload Trailer (Team Leader) 
9:05 AM  Breakfast/Lunch @ Concession Stand (student expense) 
10:10 AM  Arrive to bus – prepare uniform and instrument 
10:20 PM  Group Warm-up/Tune-up 
10:45 AM  Line up to move to Gate 
10:55 AM  Ready at Stadium Gate 
11:10 AM   Performance 
11:30 AM  Video / Clinic: Inside Johnston Band Room 
12:00 PM  Load Equipment on Trucks/Trailers 
12:20 PM  Board Buses 
12:30 PM  Depart for UHS 
12:50 PM  Arrive at UHS –  

Unload equipment to Monday’s Rehearsal Location 
Properly store uniforms 
Students will be dismissed as soon as all equipment is properly 
packed away. 

1:00 PM  Dismiss (earlier if everyone helps!!) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Uniform team: 
Uniforms - Rack 102 - 129 ???????? - Team Leader 
Uniforms - Rack 130 - 166  
Uniforms - Rack 167 - 200  
Uniforms - Rack 201 - 233  
Uniforms - Rack 234 - 266  
Uniforms - Rack 267 - 413  

 
Bus team: 
Bus 1 ?????????  – Team Leader 
Bus 2  
Bus 3  
Bus 4  

* Team leader; point of contact with directors; chief communicator with full team. 


